Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall Fingal County Council



DECLARATION OF PUBLIC ROADS AND TAKING IN CHARGE OF HOUSING ESTATES ROADS ACT, 1993 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2000-2012

Following inspection by the Council's Built Environment Division and in accordance with the provisions of Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993; Section 180 of the Planning & Development Act 2000, as amended; and Section 59 of Planning and Development Act 2012, Fingal County Council hereby gives notice of its intention to consider the making of an Order that the roads and services listed hereunder be taken in charge with roads being declared as public roads and public areas.

This matter will be considered by Fingal County Council at its meeting to be held on 12th October 2020.

Maps showing the roads and services may be inspected from 20th August 2020 as follows:

Built Environment Division, Fingal County Council, County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co. Dublin

Monday – Thursday 9.00 a.m. – 5.00 p.m. Friday 9.00 a.m. - 4.30 p.m.

The latest date for inspection of the maps is 17th September 2020. Objections or representations may be made in writing to Sinead Murphy, Senior Engineer, Built Environment Division, Fingal County Council, County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co. Dublin K67 X8YZ. The latest date for receipt of objections or representations is 1st October 2020.

Housing Estate Roads

Millers Glen, Phase 3, Swords, Co. Dublin

Sinead Murphy,
Senior Engineer,
Built Environment Division